

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

for the years ended 31 December

in EUR million	2016	2016	2015	2015	2014	2014
Continuing operations						
Interest income	44,182		46,321		48,169	
Interest expense	-30,941		-33,760		-35,865	
Net interest income 20		13,241		12,561		12,304
Commission income	3,581		3,411		3,297	
Commission expense	-1,148		-1,093		-1,004	
Net commission income 21		2,433		2,318		2,293
Valuation results and net trading income 22		1,134		1,283		297
Investment income 23		421		123		236
Share of result from associates and joint ventures 7		88		492		138
Result on disposal of group companies 24		1		2		195
Other income 25		173		66		97
Total income		17,491		16,845		15,560
Addition to loan loss provisions 6		974		1,347		1,594
Staff expenses 26		5,039		4,972		5,788
Other operating expenses 27		5,575		4,354		4,471
Total expenses		11,588		10,673		11,853
Result before tax from continuing operations		5,903		6,172		3,707
Taxation 36		1,618		1,637		971
Net result from continuing operations		4,285		4,535		2,736
Discontinued operations 28						
Net result from discontinued operations				793		746
Net result from classification as discontinued operations				3		-470
Net result from disposal of discontinued operations		441		-918		-1,572
Total net result from discontinued operations		441		-122		-1,296
Net result (before non-controlling interests)		4,726		4,413		1,440
Net result attributable to Non-controlling interests		75		403		189
Net result attributable to Equityholders of the parent		4,651		4,010		1,251

References relate to the accompanying notes. These form an integral part of the Consolidated annual accounts.

Reference is made to Note 1 'Accounting policies' for information on Changes in presentation of the Consolidated annual accounts and related notes.

Consolidated profit or loss account of ING Group - continued

in EUR million			
	2016	2015	2014
Net result attributable to Non-controlling interests			
– from continuing operations	75	69	79
– from discontinued operations		334	110
	75	403	189
Net result attributable to Equityholders of the parent			
– from continuing operations	4,210	4,466	2,657
– from discontinued operations	441	–456	–1,406
	4,651	4,010	1,251

in EUR			
	2016	2015	2014
Earnings per ordinary share ²⁹			
Basic earnings per ordinary share	1.20	1.04	0.13
Diluted earnings per ordinary share	1.20	1.03	0.13
Earnings per ordinary share from continuing operations ²⁹			
Basic earnings per ordinary share from continuing operations	1.09	1.16	0.50
Diluted earnings per ordinary share from continuing operations	1.09	1.15	0.49
Dividend per ordinary share ³⁰	0.66	0.65	0.12

References relate to the accompanying notes. These form an integral part of the Consolidated annual accounts.

Reference is made to Note 1 'Accounting policies' for information on Changes in presentation of the Consolidated annual accounts and related notes.